

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/252
Continuing Healthcare

Information Requested:

I am writing to request the following data under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. What was the total number of individuals who were in receipt of standard (i.e. non-Fast Track) NHS Continuing Healthcare, and had a domiciliary care package, in each of the following financial years?

Please understand this as a total of all standard (non-Fast Track) Continuing Healthcare cases within the financial year where the client received a domiciliary care package, even if they later became no longer eligible within that same financial year or were later moved to a non-domiciliary setting. The figure should also include those that were already eligible at the beginning of the financial year, in addition to any that became newly eligible within the financial year.

- i) 2018/19
- ii) 2019/20
- iii) 2020/21
- iv) 2021/22
- v) 2022/23

2. What was the total budget spent on individuals who were in receipt of standard (i.e. non-Fast Track) NHS Continuing Healthcare, and had a domiciliary care package, in each of the following financial years?

- i) 2018/19
- ii) 2019/20
- iii) 2020/21
- iv) 2021/22
- v) 2022/23

3. What was the total budget allocated to individuals who were in receipt of standard (i.e. non-Fast Track) NHS Continuing Healthcare, and had a domiciliary care package, in each of the following financial years?

- i) 2018/19
- ii) 2019/20
- iii) 2020/21
- iv) 2021/22
- v) 2022/23

Response Details

Please refer to the attached excel document.